TOWN OF MINTURN

Planning Commission Application

Thank you for expressing an interest to serve on the Town of Minturn's Planning Commission.

The Commission meetings twice monthly on the second and fourth Wednesday, at 6:30pm, in the Minturn Town Center Council Chambers (302 Pine Street, Minturn, CO) or virtually via Zoom.

Applicants must be residents of Minturn for a minimum of one (1) year, and eligible to register to vote in Minturn. To be ensured of appropriate consideration, please complete the following information. You may also include a letter of interest, or use additional pages / attachments as needed. Applicants may be required to appear before Town Council for an interview.

Jeff Armistead Name:
Phone: (H)
Email: jafamilyman@gmail.com
Mailing Address: PO Box 1112 , Minturn
Physical Address: 1632 Main Street, Minturn
1. How long have you lived in Minturn? 25 yrs
2. What is your occupation and/or background? General Contractor
 Are you currently serving on other community groups, boards, or commissions? If yes, please provide the name(s) of the organization(s), an length of time served. 2 Terms on Planning and Zoning
 What are some of the reasons you wish to serve on the Minturn Planning Commission? <u>To finish work started on Chapter 16</u>

5.	What is your "long range" vision for the Town of Minturn? To further the goals of the community plan
5.	What are the most important issues currently facing the Town of Minturn? Water
' .	Please add any other additional comments that you would like to share.
	Please mail, email, or deliver in person, all applications to:
	Town of Minturn
	Attention Madison Harris
	PO Box 309
	302 Pine St
	Minturn, CO 81645
	Phone: 970.827.5645 Ext. 2
	Email: planner1@minturn.org

Thank you for your interest in the Town of Minturn Planning Commission.